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HB590

ENROLLED, An Act,

To amend Article 3, Section 41-4-57, Code of Alabama
1975, to remove the affidavit requirement on travel.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Article 3 Section 41-4-57, Code of
Alabama 1975, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"§$41-4-57.

All officers and employees who travel at the expense
of the state or any of its departments, agencies, boards,
bureaus or commissions shall file with the Comptroller an
itemized statement of all expenses incurred, including those
for transportation, in connection with such travel at the

expense of the state, agency, institution, board, bureau, or

commission;—veritfied Py —=affidavit; before any warrant shall
issue for such expenses.

Section 2. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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Speaker of the House of Representatives

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 26-APR-12.

Greg Pappas
Clerk

16-MAY-12
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